FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFICI	AL OWNERSHIP

2. Issuer Name **and** Ticker or Trading Symbol

OMB APPROVAL	

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

COLELLA SAMUEL D				FLUIDIGM CORP FLDM									Director		10% Owr			
	GM CORP	First) ORATION COURT, SUIT	(Middle)				of Earliest 2018	t Transa	action (M	onth/[Day/Year)		Officer (below)	(give title		Other (below)	specify	
/000 SH	URELINE	COURT, SUIT	E 100		_ 4.	If Am	endment,	Date of	Original	Filed	(Month/Day/	Year)		dividual or J	oint/Grou	p Filing	(Check Ap	olicable
(Street) SOUTH FRANCI	(CA	94080										Line)	Form fil	led by Mo		rting Perso One Repo	I
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)															
		Ta	able I - No	n-Der	ivativ	/e S	ecuritie	s Acc	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or Ben	eficially	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea			Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a 5)			and Securities Beneficially Owned Follo		6. Own Form: (D) or I (I) (Inst	Direct I Indirect E tr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an				Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			05/3	30/201	18			М		5,000	A	\$0	76,9)23		D	
Common	Stock			05/3	30/201	18			M		3,000	A	\$0	79,9	23		D	
Common	Stock ⁽¹⁾			05/3	31/201	18			A		6,100(2)	A	\$0	86,0)23		D	
Common	Stock													5,50	61		I 1	Colella Family Partners, L.P ⁽³⁾
Common	Stock													53,3	3 95		I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Colella Family Exempt Marital Deduction Trust lated 9/21/1992
Common	mon Stock												3,326			I I I	Colella Family Non- Exempt Marital Deduction Frust dated 9/21/1992	
			Table II -								osed of, o			Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Conversion Date (Month/Day/Year) in Price of Derivative		Deemed 4 ecution Date, T		ction Instr.			6. Date Exerci Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y		isable and te	7. Title an of Securit Underlyin Derivative (Instr. 3 an	d Amount ies g	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivativ Securiti Benefici Owned Followir Reporte	ve es ially ng	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	de V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transac (Instr. 4)			
Restricted Stock Units	(1)	05/30/2018			M			5,000	(4)		(4)	Common Stock	5,000	\$0	0		D	
Restricted Stock Units	(1)	05/30/2018			M			3,000	(5)		(5)	Common Stock	3,000	\$0	0		D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$5.57	05/31/2018			A		10,600		(6)		05/31/2028	Common Stock	10,600	\$0	10,6	600	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Each Restricted Stock Unit represents the contingent right to receive one share of FLDM common stock upon vesting of the unit.
- 2. All shares underlying the Restricted Stock Units will fully vest on the earlier to occur of (i) one day prior to the date of the next annual meeting of the stockholders of the Company or (ii) May 31, 2019, in each case subject to recipient's continued service as a director through the applicable vest date.
- 3. The shares are held by Colella Family Partners, L.P. ("Colella Partners"). The shares were received in in-kind distributions by Versant Ventures I, L.L.C, which is the general partner of each of Versant Venture Capital I, L.P., Versant Side Fund I, L.P., Versant Affiliates Fund I-A, L.P. and Versant Affiliates Fund I-B, L.P. (collectively, the "Versant Funds"), on November 4, 2013. The Reporting Person is the General Partner of Colella Partners. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares held by Colella Partners, except to the extent of his proportionate pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. On August 1, 2017, the Reporting Person was granted Restricted Stock Units, vesting fully on the earlier to occur of: (i) one day prior to the date of the next annual meeting of the stockholders of the Company; or (ii) August 1, 2018, subject to continued service as a director through the vesting date.
- 5. On September 13, 2017, the Reporting Person was granted Restricted Stock Units, vesting fully on the earlier to occur of: (i) one day prior to the date of the next annual meeting of the stockholders of the Company; or (ii) August 1, 2018, subject to continued service as a director through the vesting date.
- 6. 1/12th of the shares subject to the Option will vest monthly, subject to continued service as a director, such that the Option will be fully vested on May 31, 2019.

Remarks:

/s/ Samuel D. Colella by Nicholas Khadder, Attorney-in- 06/01/2018 Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.